
Net Weight: Net Weight:

 85g  85g

Shelf Life: Shelf Life:

3 Years 3 Years

Ingredients: Ingredients:

Light tuna, water, onion, tomato, sugar, soybean oil, Light tuna, teriyaki sauce (soy sauce, water, high
vinegar, modified tapioca starch, xanthan gum, paprika fructose syrup, sugar, mirin, modified tapioca starch,

xanthan gum, caramel), water, sugar
soybean oil, modified tapioca starch, guar gum, 
xanthan gum

Allergen List: Allergen List:

Contains fish (tuna) Contains fish (tuna), soy, gluten (wheat)

Health Claims: Health Claims:

Low calorie Low calorie

High in protein High in protein

Low in fat Low in fat

Low in saturated fat Low in saturated fat

Zero trans fat Source of iron

Source of vitamin C

Nutrition Facts Nutrition Facts

Valeur nutritive Valeur nutritive
Per 1 serving (85 g) / par 1 portion (85 g) Per 1 serving (85 g) / par 1 portion (85 g)
Amount % Daily Value Amount % Daily Value

Teneur % valeur quotidienne Teneur % valeur quotidienne

Calories / Calories 90 Cal Calories / Calories 110 Cal

Fat / Lipides 2.5 g 4 % Fat / Lipides 1.5 g 3 %

Saturated / saturés 0.5 g Saturated / saturés 0.4 g

+ Trans / trans 0 g + Trans / trans 0 g

Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg Cholesterol / Cholestérol 25 mg

Sodium / Sodium 330 mg 14 % Sodium / Sodium 450 mg 19 %

Carbohydrate / Glucides 5 g 2 % Carbohydrate / Glucides 14 g 5 %

Fibre  / Fibres 0 g 0 % Fibre  / Fibres 0 g 0 %

Sugars / Sucres 4 g Sugars / Sucres 7 g

Protein / Protéines 11 g Protein / Protéines 9 g

Vitamin A / Vitamine A 4 % Vitamin A / Vitamine A 0 %

Vitamin C / Vitamine C 8 % Vitamin C / Vitamine C 0 %

Calcium / Calcium 0 % Calcium / Calcium 0 %

Iron / Fer 4 % Iron / Fer 6 %

Updated 08/22/06 Updated 08/22/06
Approved July 26/06 Doug Safarik Approved july 26/06 Doug Safarik

Added soybean oil, xanthan gum, and paprika Added modified tapioca starch to ingredient list

2 %

Tomato & Savoury Onion

3 %

Light Tuna Teriyaki

Light Tuna Snack-N-Lunch™ Snack-N-Lunch™




